SOUTH GAUTENG HIGH COURT
(JOHANNESBURG)
FRIDAY 15 NOVEMBER 2013

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAHALELO J

2A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MANAKA AJ

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SATCHWELL J

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VILAKAZI J

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BEKKER AJ

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BOKABA AJ

URGENT APPLICATIONS

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE VICTOR J

9F BEFORE THE HONURABLE JUDGE HEATON - NICHOLLS J

3%° COURT

9B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CLAASSEN J
DIVORCES

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COLLIS AJ

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MANAMELA AJ

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LOUW AJ
2013/9455 O PROPERTY HOLDINGS PTY LTD VS WELTSMAN SCHWUIK

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KOLBE AJ

11B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CHONAN AJ
11/20518 LUVENGO VS RAF
13/12842 NAIDOO VS NETSHITAHAME

9;30

9:30



JUDGMENTS

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WILLEMSE AJ
11/13383 KEMPSTER VS PEARL AUTOMATIVE

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COLLIS AJ
A228 NOORODIEN VS THE STATE

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LAMONT J

CIVIL TRIALS

11B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ J

2C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J

2D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MBHA J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COPPIN J

9C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKUME J

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J

11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

2E  BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BASSON AJ

2F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHALELE AJ

9:30



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOJAPELO DJP
AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A36 2011/40212 RAMATSWANA P VS ROAD ACCIDNET FUND OK
1 2012/12208 MNDAYI NOSIZWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
2 2012/29208 DE ATOUGUIA ADELINO VS DE ATOUGUIA LIDIA OK
3 2012/16689 MHLONGO NALA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
4 2009/27852 VAN DALEN LOUISE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

5 2011/19101 NJELE BONGIWE VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL OK
DEVELOPMENT PROVINCE OF GAUTENG

6 2012/12338 CAWOOD WINSOME VS MEATNET CC OK
7 2012/38706 BOPAPE ANALDAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
8 2008/12057 MASANGANE SA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

9 2011/34964 MOHASHOA JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2009/44509

2010/11424

2004/15742

2010/24787

2011/02130

2011/46972

2011/46960

2011/38927

2012/31471

2003/23972

2004/6905

SITOE JEMUANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MDLULI THEMBEKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOGAMME IDA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MSOMI ZATHOLANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MFUNO PHUMZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

COETZEE SOPHIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOKOENA JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ROSSOUW TANYA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOSTER ERIKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SCHOLTZ NICOLAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATHONZI PETROS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2012/14571

2012/15734

2012/08200

2012/35903

2011/21035

2011/40258

2010/00623

2011/36205

2012/37474

2012/09133

PIENAAR ERIC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

FIRSTRAND BANK VS MAGNABOARD SA PTY LTD

RUDI VAN DER WESTHUIZEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

NHEKO ELSIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

REEDS ANVER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ABSA BANK LTD VS MARBLE AND GRANITE
SPECIALISTES

NGCOBO BEVERLY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAHARAJ SUNITHA VS KAVISH MAHARAJ

ZEKA PRAISEMAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

VAN BLERK IZEL VS MEC OF GAUTENG DEPARTMENT OK

OF EDUCATION



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

2006/3833

2012/20435

2010/31151

2012/33473

2011/13620

2012/15819

2009/19158

2010/18865

2011/44259

2008/3854

DITHEBE CYNTHIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BOWMAN GILFILLIAN ATTORNEYS VS EMFULENI
MUNICIPALITY

KAGISO GALESITOE VS SHIMA NOKANENG

GONNAMPHATHIE POONEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

GLYDEN PROPS 21 PTY LTD VS POWELL BOSWELL
& ASSOCIATES

MODISE THATO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SITHOLE COLLEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MABUNDA WILLIAM VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY

NHLAPO NATHANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

RANDGOLD AND EXPLORATION COMPANY VS PRICEWATER

HOUSE COOPERS INC

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

2010/19567

2011/40491

2009/12183

2012/00940

2011/20541

2008/7873

2012/36803

2012/34009

2012/44130

SALEK MAHOMED VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

CHITENGA MATIME VS MINISTER OF SAFETY OK
AND SECURITY

NYEMBE NOMUSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

STEPHANUS JOHANNES VS TARRYH RECO
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

RISIMATE JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MURPHY RICHARD VS MURPHY TINA
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

HADEBE THEMBI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

TOBIAS SCHMIDT VS ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY SA
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

DELENE CHOURIEF VS SAMIR CHOUIREF
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



50

51

52

53

54

55

2010/25590

2010/18926

2010/13129

2011/42556

2011/37567

2012/05085

MOGALE ANNAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MATTHYSER L J VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NHLAPO ALICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

WILLIAMS OWEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NCUBE PUNISH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

RAMOLOKO RICHARD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



MATTERS NOT BROUGHT TO THE REGISTRAR FOR SET DOWN

56

57

58

59

60

61

2008/27138

2009/12527

2010/27953

2010/18379

2010/3727

2011/39615

GERT DE BRUIN VS LABOHLANO TRADING 30 PTY LTD

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS KIOLLOS ALEXANDERS MICHAEL

MOLEFE RASEBOMANG VS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ENDABA LOGISTICS CC VS SANTAM LIMITED

QCABA CLEOPAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBELENGWA ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2012/18529

2011/43518

2012/27225

2012/26452

2011/44827

2009/48800

2012/13486

2008/24662

2012/8599

2012/13950

2010/7833

2011/29341

2011/34968

2012/26588

2010/35621

2012/03734

2012/13555

2012/12203

MOKOENA SAMUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
MATHENJWA MARY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
GOUWS FRANCOIS VS P G BISON LIMITED
SHONGWE N J VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
THOVAKALE SAMUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
N P S NKOSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIBANDA NOKUTHULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
STEPHNAUS VAN TONDER VS GROUP FIVE CIVIL

CHANGING TIDES 74 VS GAUTENG PROVINCIAL
DEPARTMENT

MNTAMBO QUEEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
ABSA BANK LTD VS SAMROD MAHMOQOD

AON SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD VS VIVEK PANDAY
MASHUDU RAZWIEDANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
INVENT RESOURCE SOLUTIONS VS BETH BIGGS
SINGH SANDRA DEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
MALAKA MAGDALEEN VS JOHANNES MAKWA
NCIKANA EUNICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MARUMISA BRIGHT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



