SOUTH GAUTENG HIGH COURT (JOHANNESBURG) FRIDAY 15 NOVEMBER 2013

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

1Δ	REFORE	THE HO	NOURABI F	JUDGE M	ASHII F. I

- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAHALELO J
- 2A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MANAKA AJ

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

- 9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SATCHWELL J
- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VILAKAZI J
- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BEKKER AJ
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BOKABA AJ

URGENT APPLICATIONS

- 9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE VICTOR J
- 9F BEFORE THE HONURABLE JUDGE HEATON NICHOLLS J

3RD COURT

9B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CLAASSEN J

DIVORCES

- 11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COLLIS AJ
- 11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MANAMELA AJ

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

- 11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LOUW AJ
 2013/9455 O PROPERTY HOLDINGS PTY LTD VS WELTSMAN SCHWUIK
- 9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KOLBE AJ
- 11B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CHONAN AJ 11/20518 LUVENGO VS RAF 13/12842 NAIDOO VS NETSHITAHAME

9:30

JUDGMENTS

9A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WILLEMSE AJ 11/13383 KEMPSTER VS PEARL AUTOMATIVE		9:30
11D	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COLLIS AJ A228 NOORODIEN VS THE STATE		
SPE	CIAL CIVIL TRIALS		
11E	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J		
11A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LAMONT J		
CIV	<u>IL TRIALS</u>		
11B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ J	1	
2C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J		1
2D	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MBHA J		1
	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COPPIN J		1
9C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKUME J		1
9A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J		1
11C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J		1
2E	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J		1
	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BASSON AJ		1
2F	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHALELE AJ		1

	IL TRIAL ROLL 9:30 IN COURT	CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOJAPELO	O DJP
A36	2011/40212	RAMATSWANA P VS ROAD ACCIDNET FUND	ОК
1	2012/12208	MNDAYI NOSIZWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
2	2012/29208	DE ATOUGUIA ADELINO VS DE ATOUGUIA LIDIA	OK
3	2012/16689	MHLONGO NALA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
4	2009/27852	VAN DALEN LOUISE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
5	2011/19101	NJELE BONGIWE VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT PROVINCE OF GAUTENG	OK
6	2012/12338	CAWOOD WINSOME VS MEATNET CC	OK
7	2012/38706	BOPAPE ANALDAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
8	2008/12057	MASANGANE SA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
9	2011/34964	MOHASHOA JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

10	2009/44509	SITOE JEMUANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
11	2010/11424	MDLULI THEMBEKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2004/15742	MOGAMME IDA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
13	2010/24787	MSOMI ZATHOLANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
14	2011/02130	MFUNO PHUMZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2011/46972	COETZEE SOPHIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
16	2011/46960	MOKOENA JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2011/38927	ROSSOUW TANYA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2012/31471	MOSTER ERIKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
19	2003/23972	SCHOLTZ NICOLAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
20	2004/6905	MATHONZI PETROS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

21	2012/14571	PIENAAR ERIC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2012/15734	FIRSTRAND BANK VS MAGNABOARD SA PTY LTD	OK
23	2012/08200	RUDI VAN DER WESTHUIZEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
24	2012/35903	NHEKO ELSIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2011/21035	REEDS ANVER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
26	2011/40258	ABSA BANK LTD VS MARBLE AND GRANITE SPECIALISTES	ОК
27	2010/00623	NGCOBO BEVERLY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2011/36205	MAHARAJ SUNITHA VS KAVISH MAHARAJ	OK
29	2012/37474	ZEKA PRAISEMAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
30	2012/09133	VAN BLERK IZEL VS MEC OF GAUTENG DEPARTMEN OF EDUCATION	IT OK

31	2006/3833	DITHEBE CYNTHIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
32	2012/20435	BOWMAN GILFILLIAN ATTORNEYS VS EMFULENI MUNICIPALITY	OK
33	2010/31151	KAGISO GALESITOE VS SHIMA NOKANENG	ОК
34	2012/33473	GONNAMPHATHIE POONEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
35	2011/13620	GLYDEN PROPS 21 PTY LTD VS POWELL BOSWELL & ASSOCIATES	OK
36	2012/15819	MODISE THATO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
37	2009/19158	SITHOLE COLLEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
38	2010/18865	MABUNDA WILLIAM VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
39	2011/44259	NHLAPO NATHANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
40	2008/3854	RANDGOLD AND EXPLORATION COMPANY VS PRICE HOUSE COOPERS INC	EWATER OK

41	2010/19567	SALEK MAHOMED VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
42	2011/40491	CHITENGA MATIME VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
43	2009/12183	NYEMBE NOMUSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
44	2012/00940	STEPHANUS JOHANNES VS TARRYH RECO NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
45	2011/20541	RISIMATE JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
46	2008/7873	MURPHY RICHARD VS MURPHY TINA NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
47	2012/36803	HADEBE THEMBI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
48	2012/34009	TOBIAS SCHMIDT VS ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	SA
49	2012/44130	DELENE CHOURIEF VS SAMIR CHOUIREF NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	

50	2010/25590	MOGALE ANNAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
51	2010/18926	MATTHYSER L J VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
52	2010/13129	NHLAPO ALICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
53	2011/42556	WILLIAMS OWEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
54	2011/37567	NCUBE PUNISH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
55	2012/05085	RAMOLOKO RICHARD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MATTERS NOT BROUGHT TO THE REGISTRAR FOR SET DOWN

56	2008/27138	GERT DE BRUIN VS LABOHLANO TRADING 30 PTY LTD
57	2009/12527	FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS KIOLLOS ALEXANDER5 MICHAEL
58	2010/27953	MOLEFE RASEBOMANG VS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
59	2010/18379	ENDABA LOGISTICS CC VS SANTAM LIMITED
60	2010/3727	QCABA CLEOPAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
61	2011/39615	MBELENGWA ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

62	2012/18529	MOKOENA SAMUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
63	2011/43518	MATHENJWA MARY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
64	2012/27225	GOUWS FRANCOIS VS P G BISON LIMITED
65	2012/26452	SHONGWE N J VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
66	2011/44827	THOVAKALE SAMUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
67	2009/48800	N P S NKOSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
68	2012/13486	SIBANDA NOKUTHULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
69	2008/24662	STEPHNAUS VAN TONDER VS GROUP FIVE CIVIL
70	2012/8599	CHANGING TIDES 74 VS GAUTENG PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENT
71	2012/13950	MNTAMBO QUEEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
72	2010/7833	ABSA BANK LTD VS SAMROD MAHMOOD
73	2011/29341	AON SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD VS VIVEK PANDAY
74	2011/34968	MASHUDU RAZWIEDANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
75	2012/26588	INVENT RESOURCE SOLUTIONS VS BETH BIGGS
76	2010/35621	SINGH SANDRA DEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
77	2012/03734	MALAKA MAGDALEEN VS JOHANNES MAKWA
78	2012/13555	NCIKANA EUNICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
79		MARIJANOA RRIGUET VO ROAR ACCIDENT EUNIR
13	2012/12203	MARUMISA BRIGHT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND